SLID’UP INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE SU2200

BY MANTION  ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Epaisseur de porte / Door thickness: 1-3/8" & 1-3/4"
Largeur de porte / Door width: 30, 32, 34, 36 & 38"
Hauteur de porte / Door height: Up to 7 ft or 8ft
depending on the product

Rail démontable
Removable track
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2-1/8" gypse
[54 mm] drywall
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1-3/4"Max
[44.5 mm]
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6ft 8" to 8ft
[2030 a 2440 mm]
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[7 mm]
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— / H = Hauteur de la porte + 6-1/4" [160 mm]
/ H = Height of the door + 6-1/4" [160 mm]
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/ - Porte in mm
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30" 58" 1473
32" 62" 1575
% 340 | 66" | 1677
36" 70" 1778
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X

X = hauteur de porte + 1" [26 mm]
X = door height + 1" [26 mm]

Coté ouverture de porte
Door opening side

“Ee TV
" Coté ouverture de porte
/= Iargeur de_dporte -5/8" [16 mm] Door opening side
Z = door width - 5/8" [16 mm]
z |
702 Coté ouverture de porte

Door opening side
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Bien nettoyer le rail
Carefuly clean the track

4.Cc

Coté ouverture de po
Door opening side

5.a
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5.b

coté mur coté ouverture
wall side opening side
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coté mur
wall side
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coté ouverture
opening side
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percer + vis C
drill + screw C
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percer + vis C
drill + screw C 1-3/16"
[30.5 mm]
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SUGGESTION pour I’'encadrement de la baie
SUGGESTION for the finish ot the opening
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SuU2214
Suggestion de tapée avec joint SU2214

Suggestion of strike finishing

Suggestion of inside trim jamb with SU2214 seal

Suggestion of inside trim
4-1/2"
[114.5 mm]

1-1/4" [32 mm] for doors 1-3/4"
1-7/16" [36.5 mm] for doors 1-3/8" 1/8" [3 mm]
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] 1/4"
[6.5 mm]
1/4" 16 mm]
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[51 mm] |
1-1/4" [32 mm] for doors 1-3/4" 2" [51 mm] for doors 1-3/4"

1-7/16" [36.5 mm] for doors 1-3/8" 1-5/8" [41 mm] for doors 1-3/8"

25.5 mm]
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[3mm]
1-1/4"

[32 mm]

3/16"

[5 mm]

Gypse
Drywall
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1-11/16"

[43 mm]
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1-1/4
[32 mm]

1-1/4"
[32 mm]

1/2
[13 mm]
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